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Thank you for participating in HFMA’s quarterly Outlook Survey. You are receiving this
special preview report because you responded to the survey, which we truly
appreciate.

This report shares results gathered in June 2024. For some questions, respondents
were asked to provide their projections for the upcoming three months, representing
the third quarter of 2023. Approximately 785 HFMA members submitted responses.

HFMA will continue to plot the quarterly movement of specific metrics and highlight
changes in the healthcare finance environment and how those changes may affect
healthcare finance professionals in the future.
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In your opinion, what does healthcare finance need to be prepared for in the future?

Reliance on IT 46.1%

Artificial Intelligence 33.9%

Pressure on Reimbursement and Revenue 25.6%

17.7%

Cost Management

Staffing Issues 11.4%

Workflow and Process Automation 2.7%

2.6%

Cyber Security

Aging Population 2.1%

Risk Management 1.7%

Equity in Health 8 0.8%

Consolidation 8 0.8%

n=657

Audits and Reviews 8 0.8%

Remote Work [ 0.6%
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The next three charts share how HFMA members expect activity
for care encounters, net patient revenue, days in A/R,
investments, and staffing for the next three months or the third
quarter of 2024.
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Inpatient encounters (volume)

Where do you expect your care encounters (volumes) to be in the next 3 months?

Outpatient encounters (volume)

Virtual care encounters (volume)

Decrease by Decreaseby  Staythe Increase by
more than less than 5% same
5%

Increase by

less than 5% more than

5%

Decrease by Decrease by

more than
5%

Stay the
same

Increase by
less than 5%

Increase by

lessthan 5% more than

5%

Decrease by Decrease by

more than
5%

42.0%

Stay the
same

Increase by
less than 5%

lessthan 5% more than

Increase by

5%
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How much do you project your investments in the following areas will change over the next 3 months?

Facilities Major IT projects

1.65% 1.63%

June 2023 September 2023 December 2023 June 2024 June 2023 September 2023 December 2023 June 2024

How much do you project your investments in the following areas will change over the next 3 months?

Clinical equipment Non-clinical equipment

1.42%

June 2023 September 2023 December 2023 June 2024 June 2023 September 2023 December 2023 June 2024
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How much do you project employment will change within your organization, overall, over the next 3 months?

FTE administrative

Contracted FTE clinical staffing

Employed FTE clinical staffing

0.12%

0.04%

-0.07%

-0.25%

-0.09%
-0.42%

-0.51%

0.93%

0.93%

0.87%

0.86%

June 2023 September 2023 December 2023 June 2024

June 2023 September 2023 December 2023 June 2024

June 2023

September 2023 December 2023

June 2024
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What percentage of current costs do you think your organization will need to remove over the next 3 years to fund planned investments and remain financially
sustainable?

46.7%

Average: 6.11%

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices 5.86%
Hospital or Medical Ctr 6.00%

30.2%

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices n=182

Hospital or Medical Ctr n=456
9.4%
8.0%
3.3%
= _

0% - We will not need to remove 1-5% 6-10% 11-15% 16-20% Greater than 20%
any current costs
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Where do you see the most significant opportunities for savings in your
organization’s cost transformaticn efforts?
(Please select the top 3 most important opportunities to your organization.)

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices
Hospital or Medical Ctr

n=265
n=660

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices

Hospital or Medical Ctr

Labor cost/productivity 45.8%

47.9%

45.6%

Service line efficiency 33.7%

35.5%

36.5%

Overhead/shared service

Service rationalization 11.0%

10.9%

10.3%

Property, plant, and

equipment/other asset 9.8%

12.1%

8.6%

. 31.7% ‘ 36.6% 29.8%
synergies
Supply chain and other 30.8% 21.3% 31.8%
non-labor cost
Unwarranted clinical variations - 16.6% ‘- 14.0% - 18.5%
n=319 ‘

rationalization
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Thinking about the full range of financial interactions with a patient, from pre-service through account resolution, to what extent do you agree with the following
statement:
“If asked, most of our patients would give us a 5-star (excellent) rating for our verbal and written communication on financial matters.” —

Strongly disagree (1) 4.5%

Somewhat disagree (2) 20.9%

Average Score: 3.42

No opinion (3) 18.6%

Somewhat agree (4) 39.7%

Strongly agree (5) 16.3%

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices Hospital or Medical Ctr

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices Average Score: 3.40

Strongly disagree (1) 3.4% Hospital or Medical Ctr Average Score: 3.38

Somewhat disagree (2) 18.3% 22.1%

No opinion (3) 21.5% 19.2%

Somewhat agree (4) 36.6%

43.3%

Strongly agree (5) 17.2%

12.0% Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices n=93
Hospital or Medical Ctr n=208
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If you know the answer, please rank the following benefits of VBC on a scale of 1-5.

: : o o " ST =141

(1 being the highest priority for your organization and 5 being the lowest priority) :

(Note: Lower average = ngher priority) Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices n=36
Hospital or Medical Ctr n=65 —]

Opportunity for a more system-wide

2.58
approach to care management

Better address gaps in the continuum
of care

Leverage data and technology to track
care

2.96

N
N
N

Stronger communication and alignment

o 3.06
amongst physicians

Gain traction ahead of anticipated
mandatory programs

3.68

Health System Headquarters/Corporate Offices Hospital or Medical Ctr

Opportunity for a more system-wide

2.83
approach to care management

2.71

Better address gaps in the continuum

2.64
of care

Leverage data and technology to track

2.92
care
amongst physicians

Gain traction ahead of anticipated

3.72
mandatory programs

3.69
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